No. 1993-9

AN ACT

SB 60

Dedicating a section of Interstate Highway 279 within the City of Pittsburgh to the residents whose removal permitted its construction.

The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. The Department of Transportation shall erect a monument at an appropriate location within the City of Pittsburgh along Interstate Highway 279 between the Veterans Bridge within the City of Pittsburgh to the City of Pittsburgh's border with Ross Township engraved with the following plaque inscription:

This plaque is dedicated in memory of the thousands of residents and businesses who sacrificed their homes, properties and livelihoods to make this highway, I-279, possible.

Date of Dedication:

Section 2. This act shall take effect immediately.

APPROVED—The 20th day of May, A.D. 1993.

ROBERT P. CASEY